the Third ROPS electronically to the County Administrative Officer, the County 
Auditor-Controller and the State Department of Finance; and 

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency has recommended that the Oversight 
Board approve the January-June 2013 ROPS, including compensation of One 
Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000) to the City for providing the 
Successor Agency’s administrative services pursuant to the Cooperation Agreement 
during the January-June 2013 ROPS period; and 

WHEREAS, the January-June 2013 ROPS serves as the budget document for 
the Successor Agency during the January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013 period and

[...]

WHEREAS, the City and the Successor Agency have prepared two (2) 
agreements (collectively, “Loan Agreements”) (copies of which are attached as 

Exhibit B and Exhibit C) providing for two (2) loans from the City to the Successor 
Agency in the respective amounts of: (1) One Million One Hundred Twenty-Nine 
Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Eight Dollars ($1,129,888), and (2) Twenty 
Thousand Dollars ($20,000); and 

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency has transmitted the Loan Agreements 
electronically to the County Administrative Officer, County Auditor-Controller, and the 
State Department of Finance. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR